

Holly Rachel Smith
Assistant General Counsel
Exelon Corporation

701 9th Street, NW Mailstop EP 2100 Washington, DC 20001 (202) 804-5128 Holly.Smith@exeloncorp.com

June 28, 2018

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building
400 North Street, 2nd Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Joint Petition of Metropolitan Edison Company, Pennsylvania Electric Company, Pennsylvania Power Company and West Penn Power Company for Approval of Their Default Service Programs;

Docket Nos. P-2017-2637855- Metropolitan Edison Company;

P-2017-2637857- Pennsylvania Electric Company P-2017-2637858 - Pennsylvania Power Company P-2017-2637866- West Penn Power Company

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Exelon Generation Company, LLC and Constellation NewEnergy, Inc. (collectively, "ExGen") will not be filing Exceptions to the Recommended Decision in the above-referenced proceeding.

Please contact me at the (202) 804-5128 if you have questions or if I can be of further assistance in this matter. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

/s/ H. Rachel Smith